April 7, 2025 N-S Account No. NS.17398.000

Ms. Deborah Nickson, City Clerk City of Vicksburg 1401 Walnut St Vicksburg, MS 39180

REFERENCE:

CITY OF VICKSBURG - GENERAL SERVICES

Dear Ms. Nickson:

Enclosed is our Invoice No. 1105132 in the amount of \$645.00 for professional services provided during the period ending March 31, 2025.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC.

Brian Robbins, P.E. Project Manager

BR:tv













Project No:

NS.17398.000

Invoice No:

1105132

City of Vicksburg Dane Lovell P.O. Box 150 Vicksburg, MS 39181

Project

NS.17398.000

City of Vicksburg General Services

Professional Services from March 01, 2025 to March 31, 2025

Phase	002	Vicksburg GSA - Type	2 Services			
Task Professiona	01 I Personnel	Vicksburg GSA Type 2	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I	oor		
	Project Manager		Hours	Rate	Amount	
Robbins, William 1. Site visits for NRCS site recon for recent			2.00	215.00	430.00	
Robbins, William Coordination with Jeff		ovell & Josh Burris and GPS Jeff Richardson and Dane Lo n Road and delivery of State	map locations 1.00	creation 215.00	215.00	
Totals Total Labor		por	3.00		645.00	645.00
				Total thi	s Task	\$645.00
				Total this	Phase	\$645.00
				Total this I	nvoice	\$645.00





April 7, 2025

N-S Account No. NS.17398.001

Ms. Deborah Nickson, City Clerk City of Vicksburg 1401 Walnut St Vicksburg, MS 39180

REFERENCE:

VICKSBURG - NRCS Sport Complex

Dear Ms. Nickson:

Enclosed is our Invoice No. 1105133 in the amount of \$15,849.21 for professional services provided during the period ending March 31, 2025.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC.

Brian Robbins, P.E. Project Manager

BR:tv











Project No: Invoice No:

NS.17398.001 1105133

City of Vicksburg Dane Lovell P.O. Box 150 Vicksburg, MS 39181

Project

NS.17398.001

Vicksburg-NRCS Sports Complex

Professional Services from March 01, 2025 to March 31, 2025

Phase	903	COV-NRCS Sports Cmplx CEI				
Task Fee	01	COV-NRCS Sports Cmplex CEI LABOR				
Total Fee		60,958.50				
Percent Complete		85.00			52	
Billings to Da	ate					
Fee Totals		Current 15,849.21 15,849.21	Prior 138,924.02 138,924.02	Total 154,773.23 154,773.23		





Ms. Deborah Nickson, City Clerk City of Vicksburg 1401 Walnut St Vicksburg, MS 39180

REFERENCE:

VICKSBURG - NRCS Patricia/Iowa/Evergreen Sites

Dear Ms. Nickson:

Enclosed is our Invoice No. 1105134 in the amount of \$503.39 for professional services provided during the period ending March 31, 2025.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC.

Brian Robbins, P.E. Project Manager

BR:tv

P: 601.534.1791

1100 Cherry Street Vicksburg, MS 39183







Project No:

NS.17398.002

Invoice No:

1105134

City of Vicksburg Dane Lovell P.O. Box 150 Vicksburg, MS 39181

Project

NS.17398.002

Vicksburg-NRCS Patricia-Iowa-Evrgrn

Professional Services from March 01, 2025 to March 31, 2025

Phase	903	COV-NRCS Pat-lowa-Evrgrn CEI				
Task Fee	01	COV-NRCS Pat-lowa-Evrgrn CEI LABOR				
Total Fee		41,949.60				
Percent Complete		94.00	Total Earned Previous Fee Billi Current Fee Billir			
			Total Fee	Total this Task	503.39 \$503.39	
				Total this Phase	\$503.39	
				Total this Invoice	\$503.39	
Billings to Da	ate					
		Current	Prior	Total		
Fee		503.39	80,878.83	81,382.22		
Totals		503.39	80,878.83	81,382.22		









April 7, 2025 N-S Account No. NS.17398.004

Ms. Deborah Nickson, City Clerk City of Vicksburg 1401 Walnut St Vicksburg, MS 39180

REFERENCE:

VICKSBURG - Cedar Hill SWPPP

Dear Ms. Nickson:

Enclosed is our Invoice No. 1105135 in the amount of \$5,592.17 for professional services provided during the period ending March 31, 2025.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC.

Brian Robbins, P.E. Project Manager

BR:tv











Project No: Invoice No:

NS.17398.004 1105135

City of Vicksburg Dane Lovell P.O. Box 150 Vicksburg, MS 39181

Project

NS.17398.004

Vicksburg-Cedar Hill SWPPP

Professional Services from March 01, 2025 to March 31, 2025

Phase

003

COV-Cedar Hill SWPPP

Fee

Total Fee

18,335.00

Percent Complete

38.80 Total Earned

7,113.98

Previous Fee Billing Current Fee Billing

1,521.81

Total Fee

5,592.17

Total this Phase

5,592.17 \$5,592.17

Total this Invoice

\$5,592.17



